

# Product Information Sheet



## Nutrition Facts

About 5 servings per bag  
Serving Size  $\frac{1}{4}$  cup (30g)

Amount per serving  
**Calories 138**

% Daily Value\*

<b>Total Fat</b> 5g	<b>7%</b>
Saturated Fat 0.5g	<b>3%</b>
Trans Fat <0.1g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> <1mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 119mg	<b>5%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 20g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>3%</b>
Total Sugars 1g	<b>0%</b>
Includes 0g Added Sugars	
<b>Protein</b> 2g	<b>5%</b>
Vitamin D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 6mg	<b>1%</b>
Iron 0.3mg	<b>2%</b>
Potassium 75mg	<b>2%</b>

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### EN INGREDIENTS:

Ingredients: whole grain brown rice, olive oil, flavoring blend [natural flavourings, sweet **whey** powder, onion, salt, dextrose, **cream**, **buttermilk** powder, potassium chloride, potato, maize malloextrin, acidity regulator: calcium phosphate, arabic gum (acacia tree)].

For allergen information see **bolded** ingredients.  
Store in a cool, dry place.

### SP INGREDIENTES:

Ingredientes: arroz integral integral, aceite de oliva, mezcla de aromatizantes [aromas naturales, suero dulce en polvo, cebolla, sal, dextrosa, **nata**, **suero de leche** en polvo, cloruro de potasio, patata, malloextrina de maíz, regulador de la viscosidad: fosfato de calcio, goma arábica (acacia)].

Para obtener información sobre alérgenos, consulte ingredientes **en negrita**.  
Guardar en un lugar fresco y seco.

### FR INGRÉDIENTS:

Ingédients: riz brun complet, huile d'olive, mélange aromesant [arômes naturels, **petit-lait** en poudre, oignon, sel, dextrose, **crème**, **babeurre** en poudre, chlorure de potassium, pomme de terre, malloextrine, de maïs, régulateur d'acidité: phosphate de calcium, gomme arabique (acacia)].

Pour information sur les allergènes, voir les ingrédients en **gras**.  
Conservez dans un endroit frais et sec.

Item Number	Product Description	Case Pack	Pallet Ti & Hi	Pallet Wt	Unit UPC
94860	Brown Rice Chips Sour Cream & Onion 5 oz - 142g	12	10x5=50	280	0 35549 94860 5
Case UPC	Unit (inches) LxWxH	Case Weight	Case Dem inches) LxWxH	Case Cube	Kosher
50035549948600	7.50 x 2.00 x 11.25	4.90	15.25 x 15.25 x 11.25	1.50	No
Cases per 20' Container	Cases per 40' Container	Country of Origin	Close Code		Shelf Life
N/A	1600	Bulgaria	Actual Best By Date printed		18 months